1
®
EL5102, EL5103, EL5202, EL5203, EL5302
FN7331.8Data Sheet January 17, 2008
400MHz Slew Enhanced VFAs
The EL5x02 and EL5x03 families represent high-speed
VFAs based on a CFA amplifier architecture. This gives the
typical high slew rate benefits of a CFA family along with the

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
EL5102, EL5103, EL5202, EL5203, EL5302
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
EL5102IS 5102IS 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5102IS-T7* 5102IS 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5102IS-T13* 5102IS 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5102ISZ (Note) 5102ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5102ISZ-T7* (Note) 5102ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5102ISZ-T13* (Note) 5102ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5102IW-T7* q 6 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5102IW-T7A* q 6 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5102IWZ-T7* (Note) BBSA 6 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5102IWZ-T7A* (Note) BBSA 6 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5103IC B 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
EL5103IC-T7* B 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
EL5103IC-T7A* B 5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
EL5103IW-T7* g 5 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5103IW-T7A* g 5 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5103IWZ-T7* BBTA 5 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5103IWZ-T7A* BBTA 5 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5202IY BRAAA 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5202IY-T7* BRAAA 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5202IY-T13* BRAAA 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5202IYZ (Note) BAAAD 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5202IYZ-T7* (Note) BAAAD 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5202IYZ-T13* (Note) BAAAD 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5203IS 5203IS 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5203IS-T7* 5203IS 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5203IS-T13* 5203IS 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5203ISZ (Note) 5203ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5203ISZ-T7* (Note) 5203ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5203ISZ-T13* (Note) 5203ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5203IY BSAAA 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5203IY-T7* BSAAA 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5203IY-T13* BSAAA 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5203IYZ (Note) BAAAE 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5203IYZ-T7* (Note) BAAAE 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5203IYZ-T13* (Note) BAAAE 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5302IU 5302IU 16 Ld QSOP (150 mil) MDP0040
EL5302IU-T7* 5302IU 16 Ld QSOP (150 mil) MDP0040
EL5302IU-T13* 5302IU 16 Ld QSOP (150 mil) MDP0040
EL5302IUZ (Note) 5302IUZ 16 Ld QSOP (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0040